80.60

08-07-2008

U.S. PTO 12/219819 07/29/2008

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



103518272

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.0109 Attorney Customer Number: 58,98:

		d original docum	ents or copy thereof.		Maii Stop	Assignment r	Recordation Servic	
Name of conveying party: Chad Timothy BRICKNER			2. Name:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Address: Inte	ellectual Proper	ty Department	
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street A	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street			
	ssignment	☐ Merger		City:	Peoria	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ecurity greement	☐ Change	e of Name	State:	IL	Zip Code:	61629-6490	
0	ther:			Addition	al name(s) & Ad	dress(es) attacl	ned?	
Execution Da	ite: July 25	, 2008			Yes	⊠ No É		
	umber(s) or par July 25, 2008	tent number(s): If	this document is being file	ed together w	rith a new applica	ation, the execu	tion date of the	
A. Pate	ent Application	Number(s):		B.	Patent Number	(s):		
		Addition	nal numbers attached?	 □ Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total nu	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: Chi	ristopher P. Isa	ac		5. 🛛	Total fee (37 CF Enclosed (F account)		deficiency to deposi	
					Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
Internal Addre		SAN, HENDERSO IER, L.L.P.	N, FARABOW, GARRET	T				
Street Addres	ss: 901 Nev	v York Avenue, N.	W.					
City:	Washington	ı, D.C.						
State:		Zip:	20001	6.	Deposit Accoun	t No. <u>06-0916</u>		
	ement and sign							
To the best of document.	f my knowledge	e and belief, the fo	regoing information is true	e and correct	and any attache	ed copy is a true	e copy of the origina	
Rya	ın C. Stockett, I	Reg. No. 53,642	Bu C. S	Statest	·	July 2	9, 2008	
			•	nature			ate	
	Т	otal number of page	ges including cover sheet	, attachment	84 FC: 8021	ED1 3 00000033	129/9819	
l						- •	49.99 OP	

U.S. PTO 12/219819 07/29/2008

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0109 Client Ref. No. 07-1002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HAVING REGENERATION MODULATION

for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on () (Serial	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or file No); and	ed an application for
Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL securing the entire right, title, and interest in and	on of Delaware whose post office address is Intel . 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assigned to this invention in all countries throughout the work is invention and the Letters Patent to be issued up	e), is desirous of orld, and in and to the
other good and valuable consideration the receip have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, at lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right No, filed, filed and all Letters Patent of the United States which priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Paten all Letters Patent which may be granted on this in reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and States and any official of any foreign country who	and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unit, title, and interest in and to this invention, provise (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, lication (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority the which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademose duty it is to issue patents on applications as designed as successors and assigns, in accordance with the	I, I/We, as Assignor(s), nto the Assignee, its ional application Serial d continuations thereof, and all rights to claim y on the basis of this any foreign country and it, renewals, and marks of the United escribed above, to issue
AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	have the full right to convey the interest assigned any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	by this Assignment,
Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts I proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this indivisional, continuation, and reissue applications.	nd agree that I/We will, without further consideration known to me/us respecting this invention, and test on to do so, execute and deliver any and all paper nvention in said Assignee, its successors or assignable make all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any expense incident to the execution of such pathereunto set our hands.	iny in any legal ers that may be ns, execute all ng possible to aid tion in the United States
IN TESTIMONT WILLES, I I I		DATE , /
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Chad Timothy BRICKNER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 2534 Hillsboro Blvd., Aurora, IL 60503		USA
Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof Yes No		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021363 FRAME: 0244

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0109 Client Ref. No. 07-1002

1. WITHESS NAME DENJAMIN SCHMICK	WITHESS SIGNATURE BEIGHT B.	DATE 7-25-07
2135W. Cortez		CITIZENSHIP
Chicago IL 606	22	
2. WITNESS NAME DAVIS	WITNESSIGNATURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	DATE 7-25-08
ADDRESS 1758 Diamond Creek L	CITIZENSHIP USA	
Aurora IL 60503		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021363 FRAME: 0245